1
Precision Edge™
SY10EP32V
SY100EP32VMicrel
CLK /CLK RESET Q /Q
X X Z L H
Z /Z L F F
DESCRIPTION

(Jitter)
Figure 1. fMAX  and RMS Jitter
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY10EP32VZI(2) Z8-1 Industrial HEP32V
SY10EP32VZITR(1,2) Z8-1 Industrial HEP32V
SY100EP32VZI(2) Z8-1 Industrial XEP32V
SY100EP32VZITR(1,2) Z8-1 Industrial XEP32V
SY10EP32VKI(2) K8-1 Industrial HP32
SY10EP32VKITR(1,2) K8-1 Industrial HP32
SY100EP32VKI(2) K8-1 Industrial XP32
SY100EP32VKITR(1,2) K8-1 Industrial XP32
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY10EP32VZC Z8-1 Commercial HEP32V
SY10EP32VZCTR(1) Z8-1 Commercial HEP32V
SY100EP32VZC Z8-1 Commercial XEP32V
SY100EP32VZCTR(1) Z8-1 Commercial XEP32V
SY10EP32VKC K8-1 Commercial HP32
SY10EP32VKCTR(1) K8-1 Commercial HP32
SY100EP32VKC K8-1 Commercial XP32
SY100EP32VKCTR(1) K8-1 Commercial XP32
Note 1. Tape and Reel.
Note 2. Recommended for new designs.
7
Precision Edge™